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Dear Sir/Madam, 

 
Proposal: Outline application for the demolition of existing buildings, and the re development of the 
site for up to 108no. dwellings (including a mix of private and affordable housing units), with 
associated infrastructure including vehicular, cycle and pedestrian access, parking, landscaping, 
open space and play provision, and sustainable drainage with all matters reserved except access. 
Site: Thakeham Tiles Ltd Rock Road Storrington West Sussex. 
 

Thank you for your letter. 
  
Your consultation request needs to be progressed by our modelling team. Will send you our 
full response within 21 calendar days. 
 

EXPECTED RESPONSE DATE: 5th of February 2026. 
 
For further advice, please contact Southern Water, Southern House, Yeoman Road, Worthing,   

West Sussex, BN13 3NX (Tel: 0330 303 0119). 

 

Website: southernwater.co.uk or by email at: SouthernWaterPlanning@southernwater.co.uk 

 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Future Growth Planning Team 
Developer Services 
southernwater.co.uk/developing-building/planning-your-development 

 
 

Horsham District Council 
Parkside 
Chart Way 
Horsham 
West Sussex 
RH12 1RL 

 

 

Your ref 
DC/25/2087 

Our ref 
DSA000050359 

Date 
15th of January 2026 
 
Contact 
Tel 0330 303 0119 

 
 

http://www.southernwater.co.uk/
mailto:SouthernWaterPlanning@southernwater.co.uk
https://www.southernwater.co.uk/developing-building/planning-your-development
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Printed By: Kelly.Donaldson

Map Scale: 2500

Map Title: DSA000050359 GIS

Date Printed: 15/01/2026

The information provided is believed to be correct but is
provided on an ‘as is’ basis and without any warranty or
condition express or implied, statutory or otherwise as to its
quality or fitness for purpose. Actual positions of assets
should always be determined on site.
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